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    HCPCS     NDC                   DESCRIP EFFECTIVE-DATE    PRICE-PER-UNIT*         

          00008062504 ELECTROLYTES                         RESOL                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00008062505 ELECTROLYTES                         RESOL                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00065908672 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLYTROL                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00065908673 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLYTROL                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00065912872 NUT.TX.COMP. IMMUNE SYSTM,SOY        CRUCIAL                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074016201 ELECTROLYTES                         REHYDRALYTE                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074575906 ELECTROLYTES                         PEDIALYTE                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074575908 ELECTROLYTE,ORAL                     PEDIALYTE                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074575932 ELECTROLYTE,ORAL                     PEDIALYTE                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074576208 ELECTROLYTE,ORAL                     PEDIALYTE RS                     0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074647008 ELECTROLYTES                         PEDIALYTE                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00074647208 ELECTROLYTE,ORAL                     PEDIALYTE RS                     0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087008742 LONG CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES             MICROLIPID                       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087029402 ELECTROLYTES                         LYTREN                           0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087029403 ELECTROLYTES                         LYTREN                           0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512366 INFANT FORMULA, IRON/DHA/ARA         ENFAMIL NEURO ENFACARE NON-GMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512367 INFANT FORMULA, IRON/DHA/ARA         ENFAMIL NEURO ENFACARE NON-GMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512452 INF FORM LACT.RED,IRON,DHA/ARA       ENFAMIL NEURO SENSITIVE NONGMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512453 INF FORM LACT.RED,IRON,DHA/ARA       ENFAMIL NEURO SENSITIVE NONGMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512454 INF FORM LACT.RED,IRON,DHA/ARA       ENFAMIL NEURO SENSITIVE NONGMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          00087512455 INF FORM LACT.RED,IRON,DHA/ARA       ENFAMIL NEURO SENSITIVE NONGMO   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          59781056094 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/CALCIUM HMB       JUVEN                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          59781056431 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/CALCIUM HMB       JUVEN                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          59781056433 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/CALCIUM HMB       JUVEN                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          59781056626 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/CALCIUM HMB       JUVEN                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          59781057935 ARGININE/GLUTAMINE/CALCIUM HMB       JUVEN                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          69597036230 D3/FA/ALOE/CASCARA/INULIN/ELM        GLP-DLAX                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          72058004076 STARCH DIAFOODS THICK-IT                0000-00-00                .0000000      
          72058004080 STARCH DIAFOODS THICK-IT #2             0000-00-00                .0000000      
          72058004081 STARCH DIAFOODS THICK-IT #2             0000-00-00                .0000000      
          72058004085 STARCH DIAFOODS THICK-IT                0000-00-00                .0000000      
          72058004086 STARCH DIAFOODS THICK-IT #2             0000-00-00                .0000000      
          76439022160 B3/AZEL AC/ZINC/B6/COPPER/FA         VP-ZEL                           0000-00-00                .0000000      
          76439022260 GENISTEIN/CIT ZN BISGLY/VIT D3       VP-GSTN                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          78742006795 LYSINE LYSINE                           0000-00-00                .0000000      
          78742043526 BEE POLLEN                           BEE POLLEN                       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          79854007975 UBIDECARENONE                        COENZYME Q10                     0000-00-00                .0000000      
          79854009295 CHERRY JUICE                         DARK CHERRY CONCENTRATE          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          80053000093 CHLORPHYL/S.OXDM/CATALAS/A/E/K       CHLOROCAPS                       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          80681015600 UBIDECARENONE                        COENZYME Q-10                    0000-00-00                .0000000      
          81131011142 SAFFLOWER OIL/LINOLEIC ACID,CO       TONALIN CLA                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          82028000118 AMINO ACIDS/PROTEIN HYDROLYS         LIQUACEL 100                     0000-00-00                .0000000      
          82028000187 AMINO AC/PROTEIN HYDR/WHEY PRO       LIQUACEL                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          82028000287 AMINO AC/PROTEIN HYDR/WHEY PRO       LIQUACEL                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          82028006118 AMINO ACIDS/PROTEIN HYDROLYS         LIQUACEL 100                     0000-00-00                .0000000      
          82045049750 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         EGGS-APPLES-OATS                 0000-00-00                .0000000      
          83035171005 ELECTROLYTES/DEXTROSE                TRUELYTE ADVANCED HYDRATION      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          87651076057 VIT C/MANNOSE/VIT D3/VIT B6          AZO URINARY HEALTH               0000-00-00                .0000000      
          87701041270 UBIDECARENONE                        CO Q-10                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011002014 LEVOCARNITINE                        L-CARNITINE                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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          90011006019 UBIQUINOL                            QH-ABSORB                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011006025 UBIQUINOL                            QH-ABSORB                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011006026 UBIQUINOL                            QH-ABSORB                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011012031 PYRROLOQUINOLINE QUINONE DISOD       PQQ 10 MG                        0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015012 GLUTAMINE                            L-GLUTAMINE                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015020 TAURINE                              TAURINE                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015033 GLUTAMINE                            L-GLUTAMINE                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015052 CARNOSINE                            L-CARNOSINE                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015057 THEANINE                             THEANINE                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015062 ACETYLCARNITINE                      ACETYL L-CARNITINE               0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011015066 GLUTATHIONE                          GLUTATHIONE REDUCED              0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016005 PHOSPHATIDYL SERINE                  PS100                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016006 PHOSPHATIDYL SERINE                  PS100                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016020 PHOSPHATIDYL SERINE                  PS100                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016047 COCONUT OIL                          COCONUT OIL                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016056 MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES           MCT OIL                          0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011016060 MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES           ORGANIC MCT OIL                  0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011019017 METHYLSULFONYLMETHANE                MSM                              0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020011 PHYTIN (PHYTATE CALCIUM MAG)         IP6                              0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020014 S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE SUL TOSYL       SAM-E                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020020 S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE SUL TOSYL       SAM-E                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020041 ASTAXANTHIN                          ASTAXANTHIN                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020042 S-ADENOSYLMETHIONINE SUL TOSYL       SAM-E                            0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011020212 ASTAXANTHIN                          ASTAXANTHIN                      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011021054 CALCIUM/CHONDR/COLLAG/GLYCOSAM       BEYOND BONE BROTH                0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011023007 GUM MASTIC                           MASTIC GUM                       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011023014 GUM MASTIC                           MASTIC GUM                       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011029072 CITRULLINE/ARGININE                  ARGININE-CITRULLINE SUSTAIN      0000-00-00                .0000000      
          90011032008 THEANINE                             THEANINE                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          91241045445 OM3,6/BOR/FISH/C/D3/LUT/ZEA/HB       VISTA ADVANCED DRY EYE           0000-00-00                .0000000      
          92961001633 SOY ISOFL/BLK COH/GR TEA/YERBA       ESTROVEN ENERGY                  0000-00-00                .0000000      
          92961004002 SOY ISOFLAV/BLK COH/CISSUS QUA       ESTROVEN WEIGHT MANAGEMENT       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          92961004032 SOY ISOFLAV/BCOHOSH/CISSUS QUA       ESTROVEN WEIGHT MANAGEMENT       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          95893093584 S-ADEN/COLL/HYAL/BOSW/TURM/PEP       EB-A7 DR                         0000-00-00                .0000000      
          96295012706 MV-MIN/VIT C/GLUT/LYSINE/HB124       IMMUNE SUPPORT                   0000-00-00                .0000000      
          96295012813 MULTIVIT-MIN/IRON/FOLIC/HRB186       HAIR, SKIN AND NAILS             0000-00-00                .0000000      
          98152000163 OMEGA-3S/DHA/EPA/FISH OIL/D3         DE3 DRY EYE OMEGA BENEFITS       0000-00-00                .0000000      
          98716016252 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR                  0000-00-00                .0000000      
          98716016253 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR                  0000-00-00                .0000000      
                                                                                                                                    

    B4100 00212225107 CORN STARCH                          RESOURCE THICKENUP               2012-07-01               3.6208800      
          07249222204 NUTRA BALANCE THIK & CLEAR NECTAR -  5GM PACKET - 200/BOX             2014-08-01                .3200000      
          07249222205 NUTRA BALANCE THIK & CLEAR HONEY 5   GM PACKET - 200/BOX              2014-08-01                .3200000      
          07249222207 NUTRA BALANCE POWDER UNFLAVORED - 8  OZ CAN - 12/CASE                 2014-08-01              11.5600000      
          20513001001 SIMPLY THICK NECTAR INDIVIDUAL SERVI NG PACKET 15GMS(200 PACKETS      2012-07-01                .4140900      
          20513002001 SIMPLY THICK HONEY INDIVIDUAL SERVIN G PACKET 30GMS(100 PACKETS       2012-07-01                .6259500      
          20513007005 SIMPLY THICK NECTAR                  SIMPLYTHICK                      2018-12-01                .4900000      
          20513008005 SIMPLY THICKE HONEY                  SIMPLYTHICK                      2018-12-01                .6300000      
          43900022510 CORN STARCH                          RESOURCE THICKENUP               2015-09-01               3.6200000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4100 72058004075 THICK-IT 2 - 8 OZ CAN -              DIAFOODS THICK-IT                2012-07-01               6.2787600      
          72058061079 THICK-IT POWDER - 36 OZ CAN          THICK-IT                         2013-02-02              19.5300000      
    B4100                                                                                                                           

    B4102 00212186062 RESOURCE BREEZE VARIETY - 8 OZ        BRIK - 27/CASE                  2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          00212186262 RESOURCE BREEZE ORANGE - 8 OZ        BRIK - 27/CASE                   2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          00212186462 RESOURCE BREEZE PEACH - 8 OZ B       RIK - 27/CASE                    2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          00212186662 RESOURCE BREEZE WILDBERRY - 8        OZ BRIK - 27/CASE                2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          00212196662 ARGINARD EXTRA ORANGE BURST -        8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE              2012-07-01               1.0496700      
          00212196762 ARGINARD EXTRA WILDBERRY  - 8        OZ BRIK - 27/CASE                2012-07-01               1.0496700      
          00212349162 RESOURCE DIABETISHIELD ORANGE        TWIST - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE      2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212349362 RESOURCE DIABETISHIELD MIXED B       ERRY - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE       2012-07-01                .8667000      
          43900018600 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD BOOST BREEZE       BOOST BREEZE                     2015-09-01               1.2800000      
          43900018629 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD BOOST BREEZE       BOOST BREEZE                     2015-09-01               1.2800000      
          43900018649 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD BOOST BREEZE       BOOST BREEZE                     2015-09-01               1.2800000      
          43900018666 BOOST BREEZE WILD BERRY-8OZ RESOURCE BREEZE                           2015-09-01               1.2800000      
          43900019660 WHEY PROTEIN/ARGININE/C/E/ZINC       ARGINAID EXTRA                   2015-09-01               1.0500000      
          43900019670 WHEY PROTEIN/ARGININE/C/E/ZINC       ARGINAID EXTRA                   2015-09-01               1.0500000      
          43900034910 NUT SUP, GLUCOSE INTOLERANT #1       RESOURCE DIABETISHIELD           2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900034930 NUT SUP, GLUCOSE INTOLERANT #1       RESOURCE DIABETISHIELD           2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900050593 BOOST SOOTHE, STRAWBERRY-KIWI        BOOST                            2019-12-01                .5400000      
          43900050924 BOOST SOOTH, PEACH-MINT              BOOST SOOTHE                     2019-12-01                .5400000      
          70074053463 ENLIVE MIXED BERRY - 8.1 OZ BR       IK - 27/CASE                     2012-07-01               1.0593000      
          70074054777 ENLIVE APPLE  - 8.1 OZ BRIK -        27/CASE                          2012-07-01               1.0593000      
          70074056641 ENSURE CLEAR - APPLE                 ENSURE                           2013-11-01               1.0600000      
          70074056643 ENSURE CLEAR - MIXED BERRY           ENSURE                           2013-11-01               1.0600000      
          70074064899 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           ENSURE CLEAR/APPLE ENSURE        2016-11-14               1.0600000      
          70074064901 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           ENSURE CLEAR/APPLE ENSURE        2016-11-14               1.0600000      
    B4102                                                                                                                           

    B4103 00074024501 ELECTROLYTE,ORAL PEDIALYTE           PEDIALYTE                        2012-07-01               1.0785600      
          00074647032 PEDIATRIC NUTRITIONAL                PEDIALYTE READY TO FEED UNF      2012-07-01               5.4698400      
          70074024501 PEDIALYTE FROZEN POPS - 2.1 OZ        SLEEVE - 8/16 SLEEVES BOXES/C   2012-07-01               1.0785600      
          70074051753 PEDIALYTE BUBBLE GUM-1 LTR BOTTLE-   8/CASE                           2012-07-01               5.7009600      
          70074054982 PEDIALYTE CHERRY - 8 OZ BOTTLE        - 8/4 PACKS/CASE                2012-07-01               1.9163700      
          70074057426 PEDIALYTE APPLE - 8 OZ BOTTLE        - 8/4 PACKS/CASE                 2012-07-01               1.9163700      
          70074080240 PEDIALYTE GRAPE-1 LTR BOTTLE-8/CASE  PEDIALYTE                        2012-07-01               5.7009600      
          70074080336 PEDIALYTE UNFLAVORED-1 LTR BOTTLE-   8/CASE                           2012-07-01               5.7009600      
          70074080365 PEDIALYTE FRUIT-1 LTR BOTTLE-8/CASE  PEDIALYTE                        2012-07-01               5.7009600      
    B4103                                                                                                                           

    B4104 00212282107 RESOURCE BENEFIBER UNFLAVORED        POWDER - 7.2 CANISTER - 4/CASE   2012-07-01              10.4870700      
          00212282374 RESOURCE BENEFIBER UNFLAVORED        - 4G PACKET - 75/CASE            2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          43900097550 NUTRISOURCE FIBER POWDER, 7.2 OZ CAN ISTER                            2012-07-01              10.4870700      
          43900097647 NUTRISOURCE FIBER POWDER, 4G PKTS    NUTRISOURCE FIBER                2012-07-01              10.4870700      
          58914080044 SCANDISHAKE VANILLA - 3 OZ PAC       K - 4/BOX - 9/CASE               2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914080084 SCANDISHAKE VANILLA - 3 OZ PAC       K - 24/BOX - 1/CASE              2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914080144 SCANDISHAKE CHOC - 3 OZ PACK -        4/BOX - 9/CASE                  2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914080184 SCANDISHAKE CHOC - 3 OZ PACK -        24/BOX - 1/CASE                 2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914080244 SCANDISHAKE STRAWBERRY - 3 OZ        PACK - 4/BOX - 9/CASE            2016-08-01               6.9800000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4104 58914080284 SCANDISHAKE STRAWBERRY - 3 OZ        PACK - 24/BOX - 1/CASE           2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914081044 SCANDISHAKE LF VANILLA - 3 OZ        PACK - 4/BOX - 9/CASE            2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914081084 SCANDISHAKE LF VANILLA - 3 OZ        PACK - 24/BOX - 1/CASE           2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914081144 SCANDISHAKE LF CHOC - 3 OZ PAC       K - 4/BOX - 9/CASE               2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914081184 SCANDISHAKE LF CHOC - 3 OZ PAC       K - 24/BOX - 1/CASE              2016-08-01               6.9800000      
          58914082018 SCANDISHAKE VANILLA WITH ASPER       TION - 18 OZ CAN - 6/CASE        2012-07-01               6.9817500      
          58914082118 SCANDISHAKE CHOC WITH ASPERTIO       N - 18 OZ CAN - 6/CASE           2012-07-01               6.9817500      
          58914083008 SCANDICAL CALORIE BOOSTER - 8        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01                .3948300      
    B4104                                                                                                                           

    B4149 00212140151 COMPLEAT UNFLAVORED - 250ML CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          00212142451 COMPLEAT PEDIATRIC UNFLAVORED        - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE            2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          43900014010 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    COMPLEAT                         2015-09-01               1.3400000      
          43900014180 MILK BASED FORMULA                   COMPLEAT TUBE FEEDING            2015-09-01               1.3400000      
          43900014182 MILK BASED FORMULA                   COMPLEAT TUBE FEEDING            2015-09-01               1.3400000      
          43900014240 PEDIATRIC NUTRIT,IRON,LF&FIBER       COMPLEAT PEDIATRIC               2015-09-01               1.3400000      
          43900038074 PEDIATRIC NUTRIT,IRON,LF&FIBER       COMPLEAT PEDIATRIC REDUCED CAL   2018-07-01               1.3400000      
    B4149                                                                                                                           

    B4150 00065902270 REPLETE VANILLA 250 ML                CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065902370 REPLETE FIBER VANILLA 250 ML          - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE           2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065902470 NUTREN VANILLA 1.0 - 250ML CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065902570 NUTREN VANILLA 1.0 FIBER W/PRE       BIO - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065905070 CARNATION INSTANT BREAKFAST  L       F VANILLA SWIRL - 250ML CAN -    2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065905071 CARNATION INSTANT BREAKFAST LF        CHOC SPLASH - 250ML CAN - 24/   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065929090 GOOD START POWDER - 24 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065929480 GOOD START GENTLE PLUS RTF - 3       2 OZ CAN  - 6/CASE               2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065929490 GOOD START CONC GENTLE PLUS -        13 OZ CAN - 12/CASE              2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065929770 GOOD START SOY PLUS POWDER - 1       2.9 OZ CAN - 6/CASE              2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          00065929780 GOOD START SOY PLUS RTF - 32 O       Z CAN - 6/CASE                   2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          00065929790 GOOD START SOY PLUS CONC - 13        OZ CAN - 12/CASE                 2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          00212067613 BOOST STRAWBERRY - 8 OZ BTL -        24/CASE                          2012-07-01               1.3482000      
          00212174717 OPTISOURCE CARAMEL  HIGH PROTE       IN DRINK - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212174817 OPTISOURCE STRAWBERRY - HIGH P       ROTEIN DRINK - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212183142 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBERSOURCE                      2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212183144 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBERSOURCE                      2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212184551 ISOSOURCE HN UNFLAVORED - 250        ML CAN - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212184814 ISOSOURCE HN CLOSED SYSTEM - 1       000ML CONTAINER - 6/CASE         2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212185214 FIBERSOURCE - 1500ML - 6/CASE        FIBERSOURCE                      2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212185551 FIBERSOURCE HN UNFLAVORED - 25       0ML CAN - 24/CASE                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212185814 FIBERSOURCE - 1000ML - 6/CASE        FIBERSOURCE                      2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212365861 REPLETE FIBER SPIKERIGHT PLUS ULTRAP AK, 1000 ML                      2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212457914 REPLETE SPIKERIGHT PLUS ULTRA PAK 10 00 ML                            2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212635861 NUTREN REPLETE W/FIBER ULTRAPA       K SYSTEM - 1000ML BAG - 6/CASE   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212635961 REPLETE SPIKERIGHT PLUS ULTRAPAK 150 0 ML                             2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212674313 BOOST VANILLA - 8 OZ BTL - 24/       CASE                             2012-07-01               1.3482000      
          00212675313 BOOST CHOC - 8 OZ BTL - 24/CAS       E 2012-07-01               1.3482000      
          00212846214 ISOSOURCE HN CLOSED SYSTEM - 1       500ML CONTAINER - 6/CASE         2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212941313 BOOST HIGH PROTEIN VANILLA - 8        OZ BTL - 24/CASE                2012-07-01               1.3482000      
          11112003001 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         STANDARD 1.4 PLAIN               2020-07-01                .4700000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4150 11112003042 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         STANDARD 1.4 VANILLA             2020-07-01                .4700000      
          41679094503 BOOST PUDDING VANILLA - 5 OZ C       AN - 48/CASE                     2012-07-01               1.3770900      
          41679094603 BOOST PUDDING CHOC - 5 OZ CAN        - 48/CASE                        2012-07-01               1.3770900      
          41679094703 BOOST PUDDING BUTTERSCOTCH - 5        OZ CAN - 48/CASE                2012-07-01               1.3770900      
          43900017472 NUT TX, MILK PROT, SP. FORMULA       OPTISOURCE                       2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900017482 NUT TX, MILK PROT,SP. FORMULA        OPTISOURCE                       2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900018457 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    ISOSOURCE HN                     2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900018466 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    ISOSOURCE HN TUBE FEEDING        2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900018480 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    ISOSOURCE HN TUBE FEEDING        2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900018555 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBERSOURCE HN                   2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900018588 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBERSOURCE HN                   2015-09-01                .4700000      
          43900067439 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST                            2015-09-01               1.3500000      
          43900067539 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST                            2015-09-01               1.3500000      
          43900067638 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST                            2015-09-01               1.3500000      
          43900094139 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST HIGH PROTEIN               2015-09-01               1.3500000      
          50600050205 LIPISTART                            (PEDIATRIC)                      2019-12-01              34.9000000      
          51823000663 KATE FARMS STANDARD 1.0 VANILLA      STANDARD FORMULA 1.0             2019-12-01                .4700000      
          51823000664 KATE FARMS STANDARD 1.0 CHOCOLATE    STANDARD FORMULA 1.0             2019-12-01                .4700000      
          70074040143 JEVITY 1.0 CAL UNFLAVORED  - 8        OZ CAN - 24/CASE                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074040735 OSMOLITE UNFLAVORED 1.0 CAL -        8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074050461 ENSURE HOMEMADE VANILLA INSTIT       UTIONAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CA   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074050463 ENSURE CREAMY MILK CHOC INSTIT       UTIONAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CA   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074050649 ENSURE STRAWBERRIES & CREAM IM       MUNE HEALTH RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 2   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074050775 PROMOTE VANILLA  - 8 OZ CAN -        24/CASE                          2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051205 PULMOCARE VANILLA RTH - 1000ML        - 8/CASE                        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051739 ENSURE COFFEE LATTE INSTITUTIO       NAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE     2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051873 PROMOTE VANILLA W/FIBER - 8 OZ        CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051875 PROMOTE VANILLA W/FIBER RTH -        1000 ML - 8/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051893 ENSURE BUTTER PECAN IMMUNE HEA       LTH RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE     2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052099 ENSURE HIGH PROTEIN CREAMY MIL       K CHOC INSTITUTIONAL RTD - 8 O   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052101 ENSURE HIGH PROTEIN HOMEMADE V       ANILLA INSTITUTIONAL RTD - 8 O   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052105 ENSURE HIGH PROTEIN WILD BERRY        INSTITUTIONAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN    2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052601 OSMOLITE 1.0 CAL RTH -1500ML C       ONTAINER -  6/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052605 JEVITY 1.0 CAL RTH  - 1500ML C       ONTAINER - 6/CASE                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053115 JEVITY 1.2 CAL RTH - 1500ML CO       NTAINER - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053117 OSMOLITE 1.2 CAL RTH -1500ML C       ONTAINER -  6/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053119 JEVITY 1.2 CAL UNFLAVORED - 8        OZ CAN - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053121 OSMOLITE UNFLAVORED 1.2 CAL -        8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053123 OSMOLITE 1.2 CAL RTH -1000ML C       ONTAINER -  8/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074053125 JEVITY 1.2 CAL RTH - 1000ML CO       NTAINER - 8/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074054823 ENSURE HIGH CALCUIM HOMEMADE V       ANILLA RTD - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074054826 ENSURE HIGH CALCUIM CREAMY MIL       K CHOC RTD - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074054845 ENSURE PUDDING HOMEMADE VANILL       A - 4 OZ CUP - 12 FOUR PACKS/C   2012-07-01                .9533700      
          70074054847 ENSURE PUDDING CREAMY MILK CHO       C - 4 OZ CUP - 12 FOUR PACKS/C   2012-07-01                .9533700      
          70074054849 ENSURE PUDDING BUTTERSCOTCH DE       LIGHT - 4 OZ CUP - 12 FOUR PAC   2012-07-01                .9533700      
          70074056459 ENSURE CREAMY MILK CHOC IMMUNE        HEALTH RTD - 8 OZ BTL - 16/CA   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074056462 ENSURE STRAWBERRIES & CREAM IM       MUNE HEALTH RTD - 8 OZ BTL - 1   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074056468 ENSURE HOMEMADE VANILLA IMMUNE        HEALTH RTD - 8 OZ BTL - 16/CA   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074057634 PROMOTE VANILLA W/FIBER RTH -        1500 ML - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074058294 ENSURE CREAMY MILK CHOC INSTIT       UTIONAL RTD - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24   2012-07-01                .4718700      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4150 70074058296 ENSURE STRAWBERRIES & CREAM IM       MUNE HEALTH RTD - 8 OZ BTL - 2   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074058298 ENSURE HOMEMADE VANILLA INSTIT       UTIONAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CA   2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074060750 ENSURE POWDER  HOMEMADE VANILL       A - 14 OZ CAN - 6/CASE           2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074064624 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD/FIBER           JEVITY 1.2 CAL                   2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064629 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         PROMOTE WITH FIBER               2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064632 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               OSMOLITE 1 CAL                   2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064634 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               OSMOLITE 1.2 CAL                 2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064758 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD/FIBER           JEVITY 1 CAL                     2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064804 TWOCAL HN BUTTER PECAN               TWOCAL HN BUTTER PECAN           2016-11-14                .3900000      
          70074064833 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PROMOTE                          2017-06-16                .4700000      
          70074064894 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE HIGH PROTEIN              2017-08-07                .4700000      
          70074064896 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE HIGH PROTEIN              2017-08-07                .4700000      
          70074064930 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ORIGINAL                  2017-07-17                .4700000      
          70074064932 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ORIGINAL                  2017-07-10                .4700000      
          70074064934 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ORIGINAL                  2017-08-14                .4700000      
          70074064936 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ORIGINAL                  2017-07-03                .4700000      
          70074080668 OSMOLITE 1.0 CAL RTH -1000ML C       ONTAINER -  8/CASE               2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074080682 JEVITY 1.0 CAL RTH  - 1000ML C       ONTAINER - 8/CASE                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          98716006056 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         NUTREN FIBER 1 CAL               2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716006210 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN 1 CAL                     2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716006245 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         REPLETE WITH FIBER               2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716006249 REPLETE                              REPLETE                          2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716016356 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN                           2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716016358 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         REPLETE WITH FIBER               2015-09-01                .4700000      
    B4150                                                                                                                           

    B4151 00065907070 PEPTAMEN JR VANIALL - 24/CASE        L CAN - 24/CASE                  2015-09-01               2.8400000      
    B4151                                                                                                                           

    B4152 00065903270 NUTREN VANILLA 1.5 - 250ML CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00065904070 NUTREN VANILLA 2.0 - 250ML CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00065905073 CARNATION INSTANT BREAKFAST  L       FP VANILLA - 250ML CAN - 24/CA   2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00065905074 CARNATION INSTANT BREAKFAST LF       P CHOC SPLASH - 250ML CAN - 24   2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00065905076 CARNATION INSTANT BREAKFAST LF        VHC VANILLA - 250ML CAN - 24/   2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212120414 NUTREN1.5 ULTRAPAK SYSTEM - 10       00ML BAG - 6/CASE                2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212180162 RESOURCE VANILLA 2.0 - 8 OZ BR       IK - 27/CASE                     2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212181551 ISOSOURCE VANILLA 1.5 CAL-250ML CAN- 24/CASE                          2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212181814 ISOSOURCE CLOSED SYSTEM - 1000       ML CONTAINER - 6/CASE            2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212182014 ISOSOURCE CLOSED SYSTEM - 1500       ML CONTAINER - 6/CASE            2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212276065 RESOURCE VANILLA 2.0 - 32 OZ B       RIK - 12/CASE                    2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212414661 NUTREN 2.0 ULTRAPAK SYSTEM - 1       000ML BAG - 6/CASE               2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212931313 BOOST PLUS VANILLA - 8 OZ BTL        - 24/CASE                        2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212932313 BOOST PLUS CHOC - 8 OZ BTL - 2       4/CASE                           2012-07-01                .3948300      
          00212933313 BOOST PLUS STRAWBERRY - 8 OZ B       TL - 24/CASE                     2012-07-01                .3948300      
          43900018010 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               RESOURCE 2.0                     2015-09-01                .3900000      
          43900018150 ISOSOURCE UNFLAVORED 1.5 CAL 250ML C ARTON 4/CASE                     2016-05-01                .3900000      
          43900018181 ISOSOURCE UNFLAVORED 1.5 CAL 250ML   CARTON 4/CASE                    2016-05-01                .3900000      
          43900018182 ISOSOURCE 1.5 CAL 1500ML BAG 4/CASE  ISOSOURCE 1.5 CAL TUBE FEED      2016-05-01                .3900000      
          43900018215 NUT TX, LACT-REDUCED, IRON           BOOST VHC                        2012-07-01                .3948300      
          43900027600 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               RESOURCE 2.0                     2015-09-01                .3900000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4152 43900093138 BOOST PLUS VANILLA-8OZ BTL-24/CASE   BOOST                            2015-09-01                .3900000      
          43900093139 BOOST PLUS VANILLA-8OZ BTL-24/CASE   BOOST PLUS                       2016-07-01                .3900000      
          43900093239 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST PLUS                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
          43900093338 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    BOOST PLUS                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
          70074040729 TWO CAL HN VANILLA                   - 24/CASE                        2019-12-01                .3900000      
          70074050465 ENSURE PLUS HOMEMADE VANILLA -        8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE           2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074050467 ENSURE PLUS CREAMY MILK CHOC -       8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE            2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074050647 ENSURE PLUS STRAWBERRIES & CRE       AM  - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE         2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074051741 ENSURE PLUS COFFEE LATTE - 8 O       Z CAN - 24/CASE                  2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074051895 ENSURE PLUS BUTTER PECAN - 8 O       Z CAN - 24/CASE                  2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074054065 TWO CAL HN BUTTER PECAN  - 8 O       Z CAN - 24/CASE                  2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074056563 ENSURE COMPLETE READY TO DRINK CHOCO LATE-8 FL OZ BOTTLE-24/CASE      2013-01-01                .3900000      
          70074056565 ENSURE COMPLETE READY TO DRINK VANIL LA-8 FL OZ BOTTLE-24/CASE        2013-01-01                .3900000      
          70074057048 TWO CAL HN VANILLA RTH - 1000M       L - 8/CASE                       2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074057330 JEVITY 1.5 CAL RTH 1000ML CONT       AINER - 8/CASE                   2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074057332 JEVITY 1.5 CAL RTH 1500ML CONT       AINER - 6/CASE                   2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074057334 JEVITY 1.5 CAL UNFLAVORED - 8        OZ CAN - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074057470 OSMOLITE UNFLAVORED 1.5 CAL -        8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074057472 OSMOLITE 1.5 CAL RTH -1000ML C       ONTAINER -  8/CASE               2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074058252 ENSURE PLUS VANILLA                   32 OZ BOTTLE - 6/CASE           2019-12-01                .3900000      
          70074058254 HI-CAL VANILLA - 1 LTR BOTTLE        - 8/CASE                         2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074058263 ENSURE PLUS CREAMY MILK CHOC -        32 OZ BOTTLE - 6/CASE           2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074058300 ENSURE PLUS CREAMY MILK CHOC         - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE          2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074058302 ENSURE PLUS STRAWBERRIES & CRE       AM - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE       2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074058304 ENSURE PLUS HOMEMADE VANILLA -        8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE           2012-07-01                .3948300      
          70074064282 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ENLIVE                    2017-06-16                .3900000      
          70074064284 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ENLIVE                    2017-06-16                .3900000      
          70074064290 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE ENLIVE                    2017-06-16                .3900000      
          70074064626 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD/FIBER           JEVITY 1.5 CAL                   2017-07-10                .3900000      
          70074064807 NUT.SUP,SPEC.FRM,L-FR,IRON/FOS       TWOCAL HN                        2017-09-18                .3900000      
          70074064835 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               OSMOLITE 1.5 CAL                 2017-06-16                .3900000      
          70074064904 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE PLUS                      2017-07-17                .3900000      
          70074064906 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE PLUS                      2017-07-31                .3900000      
          70074064908 LACTOSE-REDUCED FOOD                 ENSURE PLUS                      2017-08-28                .3900000      
          70074064910 ENSURE PLUS CHOCOLATE                ENSURE PLUS                      2017-07-31                .3900000      
          98716006220 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN 1.5                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
          98716006230 NUTREN 2.0 - LIQUID                  NUTREN 2.0                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
          98716016354 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN 1.5                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
          98716033147 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN 2.0                       2015-09-01                .3900000      
    B4152                                                                                                                           

    B4153 00065901470 PEPTAMEN UNFLAVORED - 250ML CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065906770 PEPTAMEN VANILLA - 250ML CAN -        24/CASE                         2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065907670 PEPTAMEN VANILLA W/PREBIO - 25       0ML CAN - 24/CASE                2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065908770 PEPTAMEN 1.5 VANILLA-250ML CAN-24/   CASE                             2012-07-01               5.9706000      
          00065908870 PEPTAMEN 1.5 UNFLAVORED-250ML CAN-   24/CASE                          2012-07-01               5.9706000      
          00065909271 PEPTAMEN AF UNFLAVORED - 250ML        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065912470 CRUICAL UNFLAVORED - 250ML CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          00212162151 IMPACT GLUTAMINE UNFLAVORED -        250 ML CAN - 24/CASE             2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          00212162814 IMPACT GLUTAMINE UNFLAVORED CL       OSED SYSTEM - 1000ML CONTAINER   2012-07-01               1.3385700      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4153 00212362551 VIVONEX UNFLAVORED RTF - 250 M       L CAN - 24/CASE                  2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          00212362814 VIVONEX CLOSED SYSTEM - 1000ML        CONTAINER - 6/CASE              2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          00212371913 PEPTAMEN OS CREAMY VANILLA - 8        OZ BRIK - 27/CASE               2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00212372213 PEPTAMEN OS 1.5 VANILLA-8 OZ BRIK-   27/CASE                          2012-07-01               5.7587400      
          00212372913 PEPTAMEN OS RICH CHOC - 8 OZ B       RIK - 27/CASE                    2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00212458072 TOLEREX UNFLAVORED - 2.82 OZ P       ACK - 6/CART - 10/CASE           2012-07-01               6.2209800      
          00212628214 VIVONEX CLOSED SYSTEM - 1500ML        CONTAINER - 6/CASE              2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          00212628461 CRUICAL ULTRAPAK SYSTEM - 1000       ML BAG - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          00212727873 VIVONEX T.E.N. UNFLAVORED  - 2       .84 OZ PACK - 10/CART - 6 CART   2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          00212729818 VIVONEX PLUS UNFLAVORED - 2.8        OZ PACK - 6/CART - 6 CART/CASE   2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          07249122006 NUTRA BALANCE REGEN HI PROTEIN        COOKIES SPICE                   2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249191003 NUTRA BALANCE HI PROTEIN COOKI       ES VANILLA                       2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249191005 NUTRA BALANCE HI PROTEIN COOKI       ES CHOC CHIP                     2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249191007 NUTRA BALANCE HI PROTEIN COOKI       ES OATMEAL RAISIN                2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249191009 NUTRA BALANCE HI PROTEIN COOKI       ES PEANUT BUTTER                 2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249551804 NUTRA BALANCE NO SUGAR ADDED C       OOKIES LEMON                     2012-07-01                .6355800      
          07249551807 NUTRA BALANCE NO SUGAR ADDED C       OOKIES OATMEAL                   2012-07-01                .6355800      
          43900034958 PEPTAMEN 1.5 WITH PREBIO VANILLA     PEPTAMEN 1.5 CAL WITH PREBIO1    2019-12-01               2.8400000      
          43900036250 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN,SOY       VIVONEX RTF                      2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          43900036280 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN,SOY       VIVONEX RTF                      2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          43900036282 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN,SOY       VIVONEX RTF                      2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          43900045806 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           TOLEREX                          2015-09-01               6.2200000      
          43900071274 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           VIVONEX T.E.N                    2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          43900071299 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           VIVONEX PLUS                     2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          43900073049 PEPTAMEN INTENSE VHP                 PEPTAMEN INTENSE VHP             2019-12-01               2.8400000      
          51823000646 KATE FARMS PEPTIDE 1.5 PLAIN         PEPTIDE FORMULA 1.5              2019-12-01               1.3400000      
          70074040766 VITAL HN POWDER VANILLA  - 2.7       9 PACK - 6/CART - 4/CASE         2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          70074050629 PERATIVE UNFLAVORED - 8 OZ CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          70074054639 OPTIMENTAL  VANILLA - 8 OZ CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01               6.6447000      
          70074056278 VITAL 1.0 CAL - 8 OZ CAN             ADULT NUTRITIONAL                2012-07-01               6.2113500      
          70074056280 ADULT NUTRITIONAL                    VITAL 1.5 READY TO DRINK VA      2012-07-01               9.0714600      
          70074056543 VITAL AF 1.2 CAL RTD - 8 OZ CAN - 24 /CASE                            2013-03-01               6.2100000      
          70074057046 OPTIMENTAL  RTH - 1000ML CONTA       INER - 8/CASE                    2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          70074058014 PIVOT UNFLAVORED 1.5 CAL- 8 OZ        CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               4.7475900      
          70074062716 OXEPA 8 OZ ARC                       VITAL AF 1.2 CAL                 2017-06-16               6.2100000      
          70074064815 NUT.TX. METABOLIC DISORDER,SOY       PERATIVE                         2017-06-16               1.3400000      
          70074064817 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           VITAL HIGH PROTEIN               2017-06-16               6.2100000      
          70074064824 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST/FIBER         VITAL 1.5 CAL                    2017-06-16               9.0700000      
          70074064826 OXPAS 8 OZ ARC                       VITAL AF 1.2                     2017-06-16               6.2100000      
          70074064829 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST/FIBER         VITAL 1.0 CAL                    2017-06-16               6.2100000      
          70074065006 NUT.TX.COMP. IMMUNE SYSTM,REG        PIVOT 1.5 CAL                    2017-06-16               4.7500000      
          98716006260 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN                         2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716006269 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN                         2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716008190 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN 1.5                     2015-09-01               5.9700000      
          98716008192 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN 1.5                     2015-09-01               5.9700000      
          98716018185 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN-PREBIO1                 2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716066360 NS COMB1/FOS/INULIN                  PEPTAMEN AF                      2015-09-01               2.8400000      
    B4153                                                                                                                           

    B4154 00065901370 RENALCAL UNFLAVORED - 250ML CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01                .8667000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4154 00065907870 NUTRIHEP UNFLAVORED - 250ML CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01              13.0005000      
          00065908570 GLYTROL VANILLA 250 ML                CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00065914170 NUTREN PULMONARY VANILLA - 250        ML CAN - 24/CASE                2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212195562 IMPACT ADVANCED RECOVERY VANIL       LA - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212195662 IMPACT ADVANCED RECOVERY CHOC        - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE            2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212239061 GLYTROL SPIKERIGHT PLUS ULTRAPAK 100 0 ML                             2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212239161 GLYTROL SPIKERIGHT PLUS ULTRAPAK 150 0 ML                             2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212239261 NUTREN PULMONARY ULTRAPAK SYST       EM - 1000ML BAG - 6/CASE         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212351162 NOVASOURCE RENAL VANILLA  8 OZ        BRIK - 27/CASE                  2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212358114 IMPACT CLOSED SYSTEM - 1000ML        CONTAINER - 6/CASE               2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212358151 IMPACT UNFLAVORED - 250 ML CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212358751 IMPACT UNFLAVORED W/FIBER - 25       0 ML CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212358814 IMPACT UNFLAVORED W/FIBER CLOS       ED SYSTEM - 1000ML CONTAINER -   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212358951 IMPACT UNFLAVORED 1.5 CAL - 25       0 ML CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212360162 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL VANILLA        - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE            2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212360262 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL CHOC - 8        OZ BRIK - 27/CASE               2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212360362 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL STRAWBER       RY - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212365014 DIABETISOURCE AC CLOSED SYSTEM        CONTAINER - 1000ML - 6/CASE     2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212365051 DIABETISOURCE AC UNFLAVORED -        250ML CAN - 24/CASE              2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00212365814 DIABETISOURCE AC CLOSED SYSTEM        CONTAINER - 1500ML - 6/CASE     2012-07-01                .8667000      
          07249404010 NUTRA BALANCE REGEN VANILLA LI       QUID NO SUGAR ADDED - 6 OZ BRI   2012-07-01               1.5793200      
          07249404011 NUTRA BALANCE REGEN VANILLA LI       QUID - 6 OZ BRIK - 6/CASE        2012-07-01               1.5793200      
          07249404012 NUTRA BALANCE REGEN STRAWBERRY        LIQUID - 6 OZ BRIK - 6/CASE     2012-07-01               1.5793200      
          41679015782 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL VERY VANILLA   BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL            2021-08-01                .8700000      
          41679015792 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL RICH CHOCOLATE BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL RICH CH    2021-08-01                .8700000      
          41679015811 BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL CREAMY STRAWBE BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL            2021-08-01                .8700000      
          43900013576 NOVASOURCE REANL, STRAWBERRY         NOVASOURCE RENAL 2 CAL           2019-12-01                .8700000      
          43900019550 NUT.TX.COMP. IMMUNE SYSTM,REG        IMPACT ADVANCED RECOVERY         2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900019560 NUT.TX.COMP. IMMUNE SYSTM,REG        IMPACT ADVANCED RECOVERY         2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900035111 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED RENAL FXN,SOY        NOVASOURCE RENAL 2 CAL           2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900035810 NUT.TX.COMP. IMMUNE SYSTM,REG        IMPACT 1 CAL                     2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900035818 LACTOSE-FREE FOOD                    IMPACT TUBE FEEDING              2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036011 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOLERANCE,SOY       BOOST DIABETIC                   2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036021 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,REG       BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL            2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036031 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,REG       BOOST GLUCOSE CONTROL            2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036500 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOL,SOY/FIBER       DIABETISOURCE AC                 2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036508 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOL,SOY/FIBER       DIABETISOURCE AC                 2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900036582 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOL,SOY/FIBER       DIABETISOURCE AC                 2015-09-01                .8700000      
          43900094469 NOVASOURCE REANL, CAFE MOCHA         NOVASOURCE RENAL 2 CAL           2019-12-01                .8700000      
          49735016670 KETOCAL POWDER 4:1 VANILLA - 1       1 OZ CAN - 6/CASE                2012-07-01              36.5554800      
          49735016672 KETOCAL POWDER 3:1 - 11 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                        2012-07-01              24.6335400      
          49735017246 NUT.TX KETOGENIC,MILK BASE/SOY       KETOCAL 2.5:1                    2019-07-01               5.3900000      
          50600055156 RENA START 100 GM PACKETS-10 P       KTS/CASE                         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074040699 PULMOCARE VANILLA - 8 OZ CAN -        24/CASE                         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074050241 GLUCERNA 1.0 CAL RTD VANILLA I       NSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074050905 GLUCERNA 1.2 CAL RTD VANILLA I       NSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074053535 GLUCERNA 1.5 CAL RTD VANILLA I       NSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074053626 NEPRO HOMEMADE VANILLA - 8 OZ        BOTTLE - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074053629 NEPRO BUTTER PECAN  8 OZ BOTTL       E - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074053632 NEPRO MIXED BERRY - 8 OZ BOTTL       E - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01                .8667000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4154 70074053638 SUPLENA VANILLA - 8 OZ BOTTLE        - 24/CASE                        2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074054327 GLUCERNA BUTTER PECAN SHAKE RT       D VANILLA INSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074054329 GLUCERNA HOMEMADE VANILLA SHAK       E INSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ CAN - 2   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074054387 OXEPA UNFLAVORED - 8 OZ CAN -        OXEPA 8OZ ARC                    2019-12-01                .8700000      
          70074054545 GLUCERNA RTD RICH CHOC SHAKE I       NSTITUTIONAL - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C   2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074056053 GLUCERNA RTD RICH CREAMY STRAW       BERRY SHAKE INSTITUTIONAL - 8    2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074056958 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOLERANCE,SOY       GLUCERNA                         2012-07-01                .6452100      
          70074057044 OXEPA UNFLAVORED RTH -1000ML C       ONTAINER -  8/CASE               2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074057610 NUT.TX.GLUCOSE INTOLERANCE,SOY       GLUCERNA                         2012-07-01                .6452100      
          70074060850 SIMILAC PM 60/40 POWDER - 14.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01              21.7926900      
          70074062089 SUPLENA VANILLA W/CARB STEADY RFT -  8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE               2012-11-01                .8700000      
          70074062091 NEPRO W/CARB STEADY RTD BUTTER PECAN 8 OZ CAN                         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074062093 NEPRO W/CARB STEADY RTD MIXED BERRY  8 OZ CAN                         2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074062095 NEPRO W/CARB STEADY RTD VANILLA 8 OZ CAN                              2012-07-01                .8667000      
          70074064793 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED RENAL FXN,SOY        SUPLENA CARB STEADY              2017-08-07                .8700000      
          70074064795 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED RENAL FXN,SOY        NEPRO CARB STEADY                2017-08-07                .8700000      
          70074064797 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED RENAL FXN,SOY        NEPRO CARB STEADY                2017-08-07                .8700000      
          70074064799 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED RENAL FXN,SOY        NEPRO CARB STEADY                2017-08-07                .8700000      
          70074064810 NUT.TX.PULM.DISORD.SOY,LAC-FR        PULMOCARE                        2017-06-16                .8700000      
          70074064813 NUT.TX.PULM.DISORD.REG,LAC-FR        OXEPA 8OZ ARC                    2019-12-01                .8700000      
          70074064912 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA 1 CAL                   2017-07-10                .8700000      
          70074064916 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA 1.2 CAL                 2017-08-07                .8700000      
          70074064919 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA 1.5 CAL                 2017-08-17                .8700000      
          70074064921 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION   2017-08-14                .8700000      
          70074064924 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION   2017-08-21                .8700000      
          70074064926 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION   2017-10-02                .8700000      
          70074064928 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLUCERNA THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION   2017-08-21                .8700000      
          70074608500 SIMILAC PM 60/40 - 1000ML BTL        - 2012-07-01              21.7926900      
          98716006275 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLYTROL WITH PREBIO1             2015-09-01                .8700000      
          98716006479 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED HEPATIC FXN          NUTRIHEP                         2015-09-01              13.0000000      
          98716006480 NUT.TX.PULM.DISORD.REG,LAC-FR        NUTREN PULMONARY                 2015-09-01                .8700000      
          98716016362 NUT.TX.PULM.DISORD.REG,LAC-FR        NUTREN PULMONARY                 2015-09-01                .8700000      
          98716016376 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLYTROL                          2015-09-01                .8700000      
          98716016377 NUT.TX.GLUC.INTOLER,LAC-FR,SOY       GLYTROL                          2015-09-01                .8700000      
    B4154                                                                                                                           

    B4155 00212282580 BENECALORIE 1.5 FL OZ CUPS           D - 1.5 OZ CUP - 24/CASE         2012-07-01                .6741000      
          00212284107 BENEPROTEIN 8 OZ CANISTER            8 OZ CANISTER - 6/CASE           2012-07-01              10.4870700      
          00212284371 BENEPROTEIN 7G PKTS                  7G PACKET - 75/CASE              2012-07-01                .7415100      
          00212598375 ARGINAID ORANGE  - 9.2G - 56 P       ACKETS/CASE                      2012-07-01               1.0496700      
          00212598475 ARGINAID CHERRY - 9.2G - 56 PA       CKETS/CASE                       2012-07-01               1.0496700      
          00212598575 ARGINAID LEMON - 9.2G - 56 PAC       KETS/CASE                        2012-07-01               1.0496700      
          00221110001 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBRE                            2012-07-01                .6355800      
          00221120001 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBRE                            2012-07-01                .6355800      
          00221807002 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         FIBRE                            2012-07-01                .6355800      
          41679008702 MICROSLIPID UNFLAVORED - 3 OZ        BOTTLE - 48/CASE                 2012-07-01                .6741000      
          41679036513 MEDIUM CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES (MC       T)  OIL  UNFLAVORED - 1 QRT BO   2012-07-01                .6741000      
          42457000184 NUTRESTORE POWDER - PACK             NUTRESTORE                       2012-07-01                .6741000      
          43900028250 CALORIC SUPPLEMENT                   RESOURCE BENECALORIE             2015-09-01                .6700000      
          43900028410 WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE                 BENEPROTEIN                      2015-09-01              10.4900000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         



 2/05/26 LOUISIANA MEDICAID MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS                              PAGE     11 
                 RF-O-76-N   DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HOSPITALS BUREAU OF HEALTH SERVICES - FINANCING     02/05/26                  

DME ENTERAL NUTRITION FEE SCHEDULE                                                 

                                                                                                                                    
    HCPCS     NDC                   DESCRIP EFFECTIVE-DATE    PRICE-PER-UNIT*         

    B4155 43900028430 WHEY PROTEIN ISOLATE                 BENEPROTEIN                      2015-09-01                .7400000      
          43900035980 ARGININE/ASCORBATE SOD/VITE AC       ARGINAID                         2015-09-01               1.0500000      
          43900035988 ARGININE/ASCORBATE SOD/VITE AC       ARGINAID                         2015-09-01               1.0500000      
          49735010280 SUPER SOLUBLE DUOCAL POWDER -        14 OZ CAN                        2012-07-01              27.8595900      
          49735018262 SUPER SOLUBLE DUOCAL POWDER 14 OZ CA N 2012-07-01              27.8595900      
          50600054302 ISOLEUCINE/CARBOHYDRATE SUPPL        ISOLEUCINE                       2012-07-01               4.0638600      
          50600054333 VALINE/CARBOHYDRATE SUPPLEMENT       VALINE                           2012-07-01               4.0638600      
          54859051516 PROTEINEX LIQUID 16 OZ BTL           PROTEINEX                        2012-07-01                .6741000      
          57771000702 LIPOSOMAL UBIQUINOL                  CYTO-Q MAX                       2012-07-01             245.5168500      
          59781020864 JUVEN  GRAPE - 0.85 OZ PACKET        - 30 PACKETS/CART - 6 CART/CAS   2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781020865 JUVEN  GRAPE - CARTON - 1 CART       /CASE                            2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781022550 JUVEN ORANGE - 0.85 OZ PACKET        - 30 PACKETS/CART - 6 CART/CAS   2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781022551 JUVEN ORANGE - CARTON - 1 CART       /CASE                            2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781054001 JUVEN UNFLAVORED - 0.85 OZ PAC       KET - 30 PACKETS/CART - 6 CART   2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781054002 JUVEN UNFLAVORED - CARTON - 1        CART/CASE                        2012-07-01               2.2341600      
          59781066678 JUVEN ORANGE                         JUVEN ORANGE                     2017-07-01               2.2300000      
          59781066684 JUVEN FRUIT PUNCH                    JUVEN FRUIT PUNCH                2017-07-01               2.2300000      
          59781066687 ARGIN/GLUT/CAHMB/COLLAG/MV-MIN       JUVEN                            2017-07-01               2.2300000      
          59781066688 JUVEN PWD UNFLAV 23GM 80C            JUVEN                            2018-07-01               2.2300000      
          70074040108 RCF SOY FORMULA CONC CARB FREE        - 13 OZ CAN - 12/CASE           2012-07-01               3.8520000      
          70074051149 PRO-PHREE 14.1 OZ CAN-6 CAN/CASE     SE 2012-07-01              13.6360800      
          70074059722 PROMOD FRUIT PUNCH - 32 OZ BOT       TLE - 6/CASE                     2012-07-01                .6741000      
          70074060746 POLYCOSE POWDER UNFLAVORED - 1       2.3 OZ CAN - 6/CASE              2012-07-01              13.6360800      
          81262020001 NUTRAMINE-UNFLAVORED-PACKET-42       PKTS/BOX                         2012-07-01                .6741000      
          81262020002 NUTRAMINE T-UNFLAVORED-PACKET-       42PKTS/BOX                       2012-07-01                .6741000      
          81361093610 UCD 2 450 G TIN - 2 TINS/BOX         UCD 2                            2012-07-01                .6741000      
          82028000680 PROCEL PROTEIN POWDER - 10 OZ        CAN - 6/CASE                     2012-07-01                .6741000      
          82028000681 PROTEIN SUPPLEMENT                   PROCEL                           2012-07-01                .6741000      
          82028006100 PROCEL PROTEIN POWDER - 30 SER       VINGS/POUCH - 6/CASE             2012-07-01                .6741000      
    B4155                                                                                                                           

    B4157 49735019479 TYR ANAMIX NEXT                      TYR ANAMIX NEXT                  2021-05-01              54.1300000      
          70074067035 NUT.THERAPY,UREA CYCLE DISORDR       CYCLINEX-2                       2021-05-01              39.2900000      
          70074067039 NUT.THERAP.GLUTARIC ACIDURIA 1       GLUTAREX-2                       2021-05-01              71.5300000      
          70074067043 NUT.TX,METABOLIC DIS,METHIO-FR       HOMINEX-2                        2021-05-01              71.5300000      
          70074067047 NUT TX FOR ISOVALERIC ACIDEMIA       I-VALEX-2                        2021-05-01              71.5300000      
          70074067051 NUTRIT.THERAPY, MSUD WITH IRON       KETONEX-2                        2021-05-01              71.5300000      
          70074067055 PHENEX-2 UNFL 14.1OZ PWD             PHENEX-2 UNFL 14.1OZ PWD         2021-05-01              38.9100000      
          70074067057 PHENEX-2 VAN 14.1OZ PWD              PHENEX-2 VAN 14.1OZ PWD          2021-05-01              38.9100000      
          70074067061 NUT. TX FOR PROPIONIC ACIDEMIA       PROPIMEX-2                       2021-05-01              71.5300000      
          70074067065 NUT TX FOR TYROSINEMIA W-IRON        TYREX-2                          2021-05-01              71.5300000      
    B4157                                                                                                                           

    B4158 00065920075 GOOD START PROTECT PLUS POWDER        - 12 OZ CAN - 6/CASE            2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065920076 GOOD START PROTECT PLUS POWDER        - 24 OZ CAN - 6/CASE            2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065920170 GOOD START 2 SUPREME POWDER -        24 OZ CAN - 6/CASE               2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          00065929070 GOOD START POWDER - 24 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065929080 GOOD START POWDER - 24 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          00065929470 GOOD START GENTLE PLUS POWDER        - 12 OZ CAN - 6/CASE             2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          00087001943 ENFAMIL ENFACARE POWDER - 12.8        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01              12.8945700      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4158 00087020141 ENFAMIL POWDER - 12.5 OZ CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087020159 ENFAMIL A.R. LIPIL POWDER - 24        OZ CAN - 4/CASE                 2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087025824 ENFAMIL LIQUID - 8 OZ CAN - 24       /CASE                            2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087030240 ENFAMIL LIQUID - 8 OZ CAN - 24       /CASE                            2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087033001 ENFAMIL POWDER - 12.5 OZ CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087033043 ENFAMIL POWDER - 23.4 OZ CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087033063 ENFAMIL W/LOW IRON - 17.6G PAC       KET - 96/CASE                    2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087038701 PORTAGEN - 1 LB CAN - 6/CASE         PORTAGEN POWDER                  2012-07-01              36.5554800      
          00087127043 ENFAMIL LIPIL RTU - 6 OZ BOTTL       E - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087127142 ENFAMIL LIPIL RTU - 4 - 8 OZ C       AN/CART - 4 CART/CASE            2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00087127143 ENFAMIL LIPIL RTU - 32 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00087127241 ENFAMIL LIPIL CONC - 13 OZ CAN        - 12/CASE                       2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087127341 ENFAMIL LIPIL POWDER - 12.9 OZ        CAN - 6/CSE                     2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087127342 ENFAMIL POWDER - 23.4 OZ CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087127352 ENFAMIL LIPIL POWDER - 25.7 OZ        CAN - 6/CASE                    2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087127353 ENFAMIL LIPIL PACKET - 16 STIC       K PACK/CARTON - 6 CART/CASE      2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087138841 ENFAMIL LIPIL RTF - 2 OZ BOTTL       E - 48/CASE                      2012-07-01               1.5793200      
          00087138941 ENFAMIL LIPIL RTU 20 CAL - 2 O       Z TOTTLE - 48/CASE               2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087140041 ENFAMIL ORAL CONC - 13 OZ CAN        - 12/CASE                        2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087140241 ENFAMIL LIQUID - 8 OZ CAN - 24       /CASE                            2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087141041 ENFAMIL ORAL CONC - 13 OZ CAN        - 12/CASE                        2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087145941 INFANT FORMULA W-IRON                ENFAMIL PREMIUM LIPIL            2012-07-01               2.6001000      
          00087146541 ENFAMIL GENTLEASE RTU - 32 OZ        CAN - 6/CASE                     2012-07-01              14.8879800      
          00087146645 ENFAMIL PREMIUM NEWBORN POWDER        - 23.4 OZ TUB - 4/CASE          2012-07-01              13.0775400      
          00087201343 ENFAMIL LIQUID - 8 OZ CAN - 24       /CASE                            2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087201441 ENFAMIL PACKET - 17.4G - 16/CA       RTON                             2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087511729 PORTAGEN 410MG POWDER CAN            PORTAGEN 410MG POWDER CAN        2017-08-11              36.5500000      
          00087869342 ENFAMIL GENTLEASE LIPIL POWDER       - 12.8 OZ CAN - 6/CASE           2012-07-01              14.8879800      
          00087869343 ENFAMIL GENTLEASE LIPIL POWDER        - 24 OZ CAN - 4/CASE            2012-07-01              14.8879800      
          00087869353 GENTLEASE LIPIL POWDER - 12.4 OZ CAN GENTLEASE LIPIL POWDER - 12.4    2012-10-01              16.3800000      
          00087869376 ENFAMIL GENTLEASE POWDER - 22.       2 OZ TUB - 4/CASE                2012-07-01              14.8879800      
          00087869377 ENFAMIL GENTLEASE POWDER - 33.       2 OZ BOX - 4/CASE                2012-07-01              14.8879800      
          50000021667 GOOD START SUPREME POWDER - 25       .7 OZ - 6/CASE                   2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000021669 GOOD START ORAL CONC - 32 OZ C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000021670 GOOD START ORAL SUSP - 32 OZ C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000062240 GOOD START 2 SUPREME POWDER -        24 OZ CAN - 6/CASE               2012-07-01               3.4090200      
          50000062550 GOOD START POWDER - 24 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000062570 GOOD START POWDER - 24 OZ CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000121210 GOOD START W/IRON POWDER - 24        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000121510 GOOD START W/IRON LIQUID - 24        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          50000121610 GOOD START W/IRON ORAL CONC -        32 OZ CAN - 6/CASE               2012-07-01               9.3218400      
          70070050589 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074040177 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074040179 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074040264 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074050588 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074050960 SIMILAC FOR SPIT-UP POWDER - 12.3 OZ CAN - 6/CASE                     2013-03-01              15.9700000      
          70074051477 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074053360 SIMILAC ADVANCE EARLY SHIELD P       OWDER - 23.2 OZ CAN - 6/CASE     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074053364 SIMILAC ADVANCE RTF - 1 QT BOT       TLE - 6/CASE                     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4158 70074053730 SIMILAC SENSITIVE R. S. SPIT U       P - 1.45 LB SIMPLE PACK - 6/CA   2012-07-01               1.0881900      
          70074054568 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074054599 SIMILAC HUMAN MILK FORTIFIER P       OWDER - .9GM PACKET - 150/CASE   2012-07-01               1.1074500      
          70074054745 INFANT FORMULA W-IRON                SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055553 INFANT FORMULA W-IRON                SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055958 SIMILAC ADVANCE EARLY SHIELD P       OWDER - 12.9 OZ CAN - 6/CASE     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055960 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055962 SIMILAC - 12.9 OZ CAN - 6/CASE       SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074056524 PEDIASURE SIDEKICKS 0.63 CAL RTD VAN ILLA INSTITUTIONAL 8 FL OZ 237   2013-04-01               2.0900000      
          70074056731 SIMILAC SENSITIVE R. S. SPIT U       P RTF - 1 QT BOTTLE - 6/CASE     2012-07-01               1.2807900      
          70074056974 SIMILAC ADVANCE CONC - 13 OZ C       AN - 12/CASE                     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057534 SIMILAC SENSITIVE R.S. SPIT UP RTF-1 QU BOTTLE - 6/CASE               2013-07-01               9.4100000      
          70074057544 SIMILAC SENSITIVE LACTOSE FREEPOWDER  POWDER - DISCONTINUED           2012-07-01                .0000000      
          70074057712 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057714 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057761 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057939 SIMILAC ADVANCE POWDER EARLY S       HIELD - 0.61 OZ PACKET - 96/CA   2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          70074058205 SIMILAC ISOMIL ADVANCE SOY - 1       .45 LB - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074058614 SIMILAC ADVANCE EARLY SHIELD R       TF - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074059544 SIMILAC ORGANIC POWDER - 12.9        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074059884 SIMILAC - 12.9 OZ CAN - 6/CASE       SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074060232 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074067613 PEDI NUTRIT,IRON,LAC-FREE,FIBR       PEDIASURE REDUCED CALORIE        2020-03-01               2.0900000      
          70074201390 SIMILAC POWDER - 1 LB CAN -  6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074401770 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074401790 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074402640 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074404140 SIMILAC ORAL CONC - 1000ML BTL        - 2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074408800 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074521530 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074521550 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074521570 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074545990 INFANT FORMULA,REGULAR               SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074547450 INFANT FORMULA W-IRON                SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074602320 SIMILAC                              SIMILAC                          2012-07-01              15.9665400      
    B4158                                                                                                                           

    B4159 00087030951 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE RTU - 4 - 8 O       Z CAN/CART - 4 CART/CASE         2012-07-01              13.9442400      
          00087030974 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE RTU 32 OZ CAN       ENFAMIL PROSOBEE RTU 32 OZ CAN   2012-07-01               6.1400000      
          00087119541 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE LIPIL CONC -        13 OZ CAN - 12/CASE              2012-07-01              13.9442400      
          00087121441 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE LIPIL POWDER        - 12.9 OZ  CAN - 6/CASE          2012-07-01              13.9442400      
          00087121442 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE LIPIL POWDER        - 25.7 OZ CAN - 6/CASE           2012-07-01              13.9442400      
          00087140904 ENFAGROW SOY TODDLER - 24 OZ CAN     ENFAGROW TODDLER - 24 OZ CAN     2013-01-01              12.8900000      
          00087140944 INFANT FORMULA,SOY-FE LAC-FREE       ENFAGROW NEXT STEP SOY LIPI      2012-07-01              12.8945700      
          00087144941 ENFAMIL PROSOBEE LIPIL RTU - 2        OZ BOTTLE - 48/CASE             2012-07-01              13.9442400      
          00212141814 COMPLEAT CLOSED SYSTEM CONTAIN       ER - 1000ML - 6/CASE             2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          00212182414 COMPLEAT CLOSED SYSTEM CONTAIN       ER - 1500ML - 6/CASE             2012-07-01               1.3385700      
          05000003461 GOOD START SOY PLUS POWDER - 25.7 OZ GOOD START SOY PLUS POWDER       2012-07-01              24.9994800      
          50000054654 LIPISTART - 400G CAN - 6/CASE        LIPISTART                        2012-07-01              34.8991200      
          70074020360 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4159 70074040414 SIMILAC W/IRON ORAL CONC - 100       0ML BTL -                        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074046202 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074050820 SIMILAC SOY ISOMIL POWDER/1.45-LB    (657-G) SIMPLEPAC; 6 PER CA      2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074051479 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074051597 SIMILAC W/IRON ORAL CONC - 100       0ML BTL -                        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074052275 SIMILAC LOW IRON POWDER -13.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074053157 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074054497 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074055027 SIMILAC LACTOSE FREE SOY - 12.       4 OZ CAN - 6/CASE                2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074055408 SIMILAC 2 W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB        CAN - 6/CASE                    2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055507 SIMILAC 2 W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB        CAN - 6/CASE                    2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074055797 SIMILAC LACTOSE FREE POWDER -        12.4 OZ CAN - 6/CASE             2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074055964 SIMILAC SENSITIVE ISOMIL ADVAN       CE SOY POWDER - 12.9 OZ CAN -    2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074055966 SIMILAC ISOMIL POWDER SOY - 12       .4 OZ CAN - 6/CASE               2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074055968 SIMILAC SOY ISOMIL READY TO FEED/1-  QT(946-ML)BOTTLE/6 PER CASE      2012-07-01              14.6568600      
          70074056780 SIMILAC ADVANCE - 1 LB CAN - 6       /CASE                            2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074056976 SIMILAC SOY ISOMIL CONCENTRATED LIQU ID/13-FL-OZ(384-ML)12 PER C      2012-07-01              14.6568600      
          70074056980 SIMILAC ISOMIL SOY -                 SIMILAC ISOMIL                   2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074056983 SIMILAC SENSITIVE ISOMIL ADVAN       CE SOY POWDER - .61 LB PACK -    2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074057507 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074057708 SIMILAC 2 POWDER - 1.45 LB CAN        - 6/CASE                        2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057710 SIMILAC 2 POWDER - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                           2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057769 SIMILAC ISOMIL DF RTF - 32 OZ        BOTTLE - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074058604 SIMILAC ISOMIL ADVANCE SOY RTF        - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE         2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074059439 SIMILAC SPECIAL CARE                 SIMILAC SPECIAL CARE             2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074059546 SIMILAC ORGANIC POWDER - 13.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074060241 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074064712 INFANT FORM. W-IRON LF/DHA/ARA       SIMILAC ALIMENTUM                2017-06-16              10.4800000      
          70074080214 SIMILAC SPECIAL CARE W/IRON -        1000ML BTL -                     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074086201 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074203600 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074401404 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074401440 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074404104 SIMILAC W/IRON ORAL CONC - 100       0ML BTL -                        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074462002 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074462020 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074514790 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074515970 SIMILAC W/IRON ORAL CONC - 100       0ML BTL -                        2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074522750 SIMILAC LOW IRON POWDER -13.1        OZ CAN -  6/CASE                 2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074522770 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074531570 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074544970 SIMILAC W/IRON POWDER - 1 LB C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074550270 SIMILAC LACTOSE FREE SOY - 12.       4 OZ CAN - 6/CASE                2012-07-01               7.3669500      
          70074602401 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074602410 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074802140 SIMILAC SPECIAL CARE W/IRON -        1000ML BTL -                     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074804800 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        270074862001                     2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074862001 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
          70074862010 SIMILAC W/IRON - 1000ML BTL -        SIMILAC WITH IRON                2012-07-01                .4718700      
    B4159                                                                                                                           
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4160 00065904370 NUTREN JUNIOR VANILLA -250ML C       AN - 24/CASE                     2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00065904570 NUTREN JUNIOR VANILLA W/FIBER        - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE            2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00087001944 ENFAMIL ENFACARE POWDER - 12.8        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01              12.8945700      
          00087128741 ENFAMIL ENFACARE LIQUID-32 OZ CAN-6/ CASE                             2012-07-01              12.8945700      
          00087139041 ENFAMIL ENFACARE RTU - 2 OZ BO       TTLE - 48/CASE                   2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087139241 ENFAMIL PREMATURE LIPIL IRON F       ORTIFIED RTU 20 CAL - 2 OZ BOT   2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087139341 ENFAMIL PREMATURE LIPIL IRON F       ORTIFIED RTU 24 CAL - 2 OZ BOT   2012-07-01               1.6082100      
          00087512203 INFANT FORMULA, IRON/DHA/ARA         ENFAMIL NEUROPROENFACARE         2020-07-01               1.6100000      
          00212332513 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS VANILLA -        8.25 OZ BRIK - 24/CASE          2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212332613 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS CHOC - 8.       25 OZ BRIK - 24/CASE             2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212332813 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS STRAWBERR       Y - 8.25 OZ BRIK - 24/CASE       2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212335013 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS W/FIBER V       ANILLA 1.5 CAL                   2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212335113 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS VANILLA 8OZ     - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE            2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212335213 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS CHOC - 8        OZ BRIK - 27/CASE                2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212335313 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS STRAWBERR       Y  - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE         2012-07-01               1.8489600      
          00212335413 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS 1.5 VANILLA      BRIK                            2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          00212335813 BOOST KID ESSENTIALS CHOC 1.5         - 8 OZ BRIK - 27/CASE           2012-07-01               1.8874800      
          00212335913 BOOST KID 1.5 ESSENTIALS STRAWBERRY  8 OZ BRIK                        2012-07-01               1.8874800      
          00212738061 NUTREN JUNIOR ULTRAPAK SYSTEM        - 1000ML BAG - 6/CASE            2012-07-01                .4718700      
          00212741061 NUTREN JUNIOR ULTRAPAK SYSTEM        - 1000ML BAG - 6/CASE            2012-07-01                .4718700      
          41679033251 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          41679033261 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          43900033500 PEDIATRIC NUTRIT,IRON,LF&FIBER       BOOST KID ESSENTIALS-FIBER       2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          43900033511 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8400000      
          43900033520 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          43900033530 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8500000      
          43900033540 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8900000      
          43900033588 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8900000      
          43900033590 PEDIATRIC NUTRITION, IRON, LF        BOOST KID ESSENTIALS             2015-09-01               1.8900000      
          51823000690 KATE FARMS PEDIATRIC STANDARD 1.2    PEDIATRIC STANDARD FORMULA 1.2   2019-12-01                .9600000      
          70074051805 PEDIASURE ENTERAL FORMULA VANI       LLA - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE         2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074051807 PEDIASURE VANILLA FIBER              H W/FIBER &SCFOS VANILLA - 8 O   2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074051851 SIMILAC NEOSURE POWDER - 13.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074051881 PEDIASURE STRAWBERRY- 8 OZ CAN        - 24/CASE                       2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074051882 PEDIASURE CHOC - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24/CA SE 2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074051883 PEDIASURE CHO - 8 OZ CAN - 24/       CASE                             2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074051885 PEDIASURE BANANA CREAM- 8 OZ C       AN - 24/CASE                     2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053582 PEDIASURE VANILLA - 8 OZ BOTTL       E - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053586 PEDIASURE VANILLA W/FIBER - 8        OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE              2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053588 PEDIASURE CHOC - 8 OZ BOTTLE -        24/CASE                         2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053590 PEDIASURE STRAWBERRY - 8 OZ BO       TTLE - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053592 PEDIASURE BANANA CREAM - 8 OZ        BOTTLE - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074053824 PEDIASURE BERRY CREAM- 8 OZ CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074055898 PEDIASURE VANILLA- 8 OZ CAN -        24/CASE                          2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074056295 SIMILACE SPECIAL CARE 30 WITH IRON   READY TO FEED/2-FL-OZ(59ML)      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074056410 PEDIASURE 1.5 CAL VANILLA - 8        OZ CAN - 24/CASE                 2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074056412 PEDIASURE 1.5 CAL W/FIBER VANI       LLA - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE         2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074057431 SIMILAC EXPERT CARE NEOSURE PO       WDER - 13.1 OZ CAN - 6/CASE      2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074057456 SIMILAC NEOSURE ADVANCE EXPERT        CARE RTF - 1 QT BOTTLE - 6/CA   2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074058050 PEDIASURE VANILLA - 8 OZ BOTTLE - 24 /CASE                            2012-07-01               2.0897100      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4160 70074058221 PEDIASURE VANILLA W/FIBER - 8        OZ BOTTLE - 24/CASE              2012-07-01               2.0897100      
          70074059583 SIMILAC SPECIAL CARE 24 W/IRON        RTF - 2 OZ BOTTLE 4/CASE        2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074059646 SIMILAC NEOSURE LIQUID - 1 QT        BTL - 6/CASE                     2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          70074067185 PEDIASURE GROW & GAIN VANILLA 8 FL   OZ CAN                           2019-09-01               2.0900000      
          70074067375 PEDIASURE WITH FIBER 1.5 CAL          8 FL OZ CAN                     2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067386 PEDIASURE 1.5 CAL                    PEDIASURE 1.5                    2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067402 PEDIASURE ENTERAL 1.0 CAL VANILLA 8  FL OZ CAN                        2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067404 PEDIASURE ENTERAL 1.0 CAL WITH FIBER VANILLA 8 FL OZ CAN              2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067524 PEDIASURE CHOCOLATE                  OZ CAN                           2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067526 PEDIASURE GROW & GAIN STRAWBERRY 8   FL OZ CAN                        2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067528 PEDIASURE BANANA                     OZ CAN                           2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067530 PEDIASURE WITH FIBER VANILLA         VANILLA 8 FL OZ CAN              2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067532 PEDIASURE WITH FIBER VANILLA         VANILLA 8 FL OZ BOTTLE           2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067534 PEDIASURE GROW & GAIN VANILLA 8      FL OZ BOTTLE                     2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067536 PEDIASURE GROW & GAIN CHOLOCATE 8 FL  OZ BOTTLE                       2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067538 PEDIASURE GROW & GAIN STRAWBERRY 8   FL OZ BOTTLE                     2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074067585 PEDIASURE VANILLA                    PEDIASURE VANILLA                2019-12-01               2.0900000      
          70074518510 SIMILAC NEOSURE POWDER - 13.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                  2012-07-01              15.9665400      
          83744035009 BRIGHT BEGINNING SOY - 8 OZ CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               2.7830700      
          98716006062 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               NUTREN JUNIOR                    2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716006063 FOS/INULIN/NUTRIT SUPP/FIBER         NUTREN JUNIOR FIBER              2015-09-01                .4700000      
          98716036415 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR WITH PREBIO1     2018-12-01               2.8400000      
    B4160                                                                                                                           

    B4161 00065906870 PEPTAMIN JUNIOR VANILLA W/PREB       IO - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE         2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065906871 PEPTAMIN JUNIOR VANILLA W/FIBE       R - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE          2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065906970 PEPTAMEN JUNIOR UNFLAVORED - 2       50ML CAN - 24/CASE               2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065907071 PEPTAMEN JUNIOR CHOC - 250ML -        24/CASE                         2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00065907072 PEPTAMEN JUNIOR STRAWBERRY - 2       50ML - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          00087026324 NUTRAMIGEN LIPIL RTU - 6 OZ BO       TTLE - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               3.5053200      
          00087033801 NUTRAMIGEN LIPIL POWDER - 1 LB        CAN - 6/CASE                    2012-07-01              40.5230400      
          00087036701 PREGESTIMIL POWDER - 1 LB CAN        - 6/CASE                         2012-07-01              31.1241600      
          00087049801 NUTRAMIGEN LIPIL CONC - 13 OZ        CAN - 12/CASE                    2012-07-01              40.5230400      
          00087049901 NUTRAMIGEN LIPIL RTU - 32 OZ C       AN - 6/CASE                      2012-07-01              40.5230400      
          00087123941 NUTRAMIGEN ENFLORA-LGG POWDER        -13.6 OZ CAN - 6/CASE            2012-07-01              40.5230400      
          00087129049 NUTRAMIGEN AA LIPIL POWDER - 1       4 OZ CAN - 4/CASE                2012-07-01              40.5230400      
          00087143341 PREGESTIMIL 20 CAL RTF 2 OZ BOTTLE - 48/CASE                          2013-01-01                .5300000      
          00087143441 PREGESTIMIL 24 CAL RTF 2 OZ BOTTLE - 48/CASE                          2013-01-01                .5300000      
          00087143741 NUTRAMIGEN LIPIL RTU - 2 OZ BO       TTLE - 48/CASE                   2012-07-01               2.0030400      
          00087510480 PURAMINO DHA & ARA                   PURAMINO DHA-ARA                 2014-12-01              40.5200000      
          00087512244 PURAMINO JR POWDER VANILLA           PURAMINO JR                      2020-12-01              33.0500000      
          00087512246 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGESTIVE FXN        PURAMINO JR POWDER UNFLAVORED    2020-12-01              33.0500000      
          00212713176 VIVONEX PEDIATRIC UNFLAVORED -        1.7 OZ PACK - 6/CART - 6 CART   2012-07-01               3.0430800      
          00212847315 PEPTAMIN JUNIOR 1.5 UNFLAVORED        - 250ML CAN - 24/CASE           2012-07-01               5.7587400      
          00877510478 PURAMINO DHA & ARA - 14.1 OZ CAN - 4 /CASE                            2013-01-01              40.5200000      
          11112003052 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         PEDIATRIC PEPTIDE 1.0            2020-12-01               2.8400000      
          43900046768 PEPTAMEN JUNIOR HP                   PEPTAMEN JUNIOR HP               2019-12-01               2.8400000      
          43900071319 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           VIVONEX                          2015-09-01               3.0400000      
          49735010627 NEOCATE JR WITH PREBIOTICS PWD       NEOCATE JUNIOR WITH PREBIOTICS   2018-12-01              33.6900000      
          49735010804 NEOCATE INFANT POWDER - 14 OZ        CAN - 4/CASE                     2012-07-01              32.9346000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4161 49735011048 NEOCATE ONE PLUS - 2.1 OZ PACK       ET 2012-07-01               7.9447500      
          49735011050 E028 ORANGE-PINEAPPLE SPLASH - 8OZ B OX 27/CASE                       2014-06-01               4.7100000      
          49735011790 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGESTIVE FXN        NEOCATE JUNIOR                   2012-07-01              33.6857400      
          49735012124 NEOCATE JUNIOR TROPICAL POWDER        - 14 OZ CAN - 4/CASE            2012-07-01              33.6857400      
          49735012435 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           NEOCATE SPLASH                   2017-09-01               4.7100000      
          49735012436 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           NEOCATE SPLASH                   2017-09-01               4.7100000      
          49735012437 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           NEOCATE SPLASH                   2017-09-01               4.7100000      
          49735012595 NEOCATE INFANT DHA/ARA POWER-400 GMS 4/CASE                           2015-05-01              40.5200000      
          49735012666 E028 TROPICAL FRUIT - 8 OZ BOX        - 27/CASE                       2014-06-01               4.7100000      
          49735012670 E028 GRAPE SPLASH - 8 OZ BOX 27/CASE E 2014-06-01               4.7100000      
          49735012690 NEOCATE JUNIOR CHOC POWDER - 1       4 OZ CAN - 4/CASE                2012-07-01              33.6857400      
          49735012910 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST FXN           NEOCATE NUTRA                    2012-07-01              32.9634900      
          49735012912 NUT.TX.IMPAIRED DIGEST/FIBER         NEOCATE JUNIOR WITH PREBIOTICS   2012-10-01              33.6900000      
          49735014451 NEOCATE SPLASH, UNFLAVORED (>1YEAR)  NEOCATE SPLASH                   2018-07-01               4.7100000      
          49735016456 NEOCATE JUNIOR STRAWBERRY            NEOCATE JUNIOR WITH PREBIOTICS   2018-12-01              33.6900000      
          51823000687 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT/FIBER         PEDIATRIC PEPTIDE 1.5            2020-12-01               2.8400000      
          70074050541 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074053511 ELECARE WITH DHA & ARA POWDER        - 14.1 OZ CAN - 6/CASE           2012-07-01              33.0501600      
          70074054666 ELECARE UNFLAVORED POWDER - 14       .1 OZ CAN - 6/CASE               2012-07-01              33.0501600      
          70074055254 AMINO ACIDS                          ELECARE JR                       2012-07-01              33.0501600      
          70074056383 VITAL JUNIOR UNFLAVORED - 8 OZ        BTL - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               6.2113500      
          70074056390 VITAL JR VANILLA FLAVOR 8 OZ BOTTLE; VITAL JR                         2012-07-01               6.2113500      
          70074056392 VITAL JR STRAWBERRY FLAVOR 8 OZ BOTT VITAL JR                         2012-07-01               6.2113500      
          70074056586 AMINO ACIDS                          ELECARE JR                       2012-07-01              31.1434200      
          70074056656 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT PEDIASURE PEP TIDE 1.5                         2013-02-01               6.1000000      
          70074057509 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM EXPERT CARE        RTF - 8 OZ CAN - 24/CASE         2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074057513 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM EXPERT CARE        RTF - 1 QT BOTTLE - 6/CASE       2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074059406 ELECARE VANILLA POWDER  - 14.1        OZ CAN - 6/CASE                 2012-07-01              33.0501600      
          70074059761 VITAL JUNIOR STRAWBERRY - 8 OZ        CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074059763 VITAL JUNIOR VANILLA - 8 OZ CA       N - 24/CASE                      2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074059783 VITAL JUNIOR UNFLAVORED - 8 OZ        CAN - 24/CASE                   2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074060237 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074062120 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL        2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074062122 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL        2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074062124 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL        2012-07-01               6.0957900      
          70074066271 ELECARE JR CHOCOLATE                 ELECARE JR                       2018-07-01              33.0500000      
          70074066276 ELECARE JR BANANA                    ELECARE JR                       2018-07-01              33.0500000      
          70074067410 PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL VANILLA    8 FL OZ BOTTLE                   2019-09-01               6.1000000      
          70074067412 PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL STRAWBERRY  8 FL OZ BOTTLE                  2019-09-01               6.1000000      
          70074067414 PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.0 CAL UNFLAVORED  8 FL OZ BOTTLE                  2019-09-01               6.1000000      
          70074067418 PEDIASURE PEPTIDE 1.5 CAL VANILLA    8 FL OZ BOTTLE                   2019-09-01               6.1000000      
          70074505410 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074602307 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          70074602370 SIMILAC ALIMENTUM - 1 LB CAN -        6/CASE                          2012-07-01              10.4774400      
          98716006252 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR                  2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716006253 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR                  2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716007363 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT PEPTAMEN JUNI OR 1.5                           2019-01-01               2.8400000      
          98716016261 NUTRITIONAL SUPP/INULIN/FOS          PEPTAMEN JUNIOR WITH PREBIO1     2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716060140 NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT               PEPTAMEN JUNIOR                  2015-09-01               2.8400000      
          98716060200 NUTRIT SUPP/INULIN/FOS/FIBER         PEPTAMEN JUNIOR FIBER            2015-09-01               2.8400000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4161 98716070482 PEPTAMEN JUNIOR 1.5, VANILLA         PEPTAMEN JUNIOR 1.5              2019-12-01               2.8400000      
    B4161                                                                                                                           

    B4162 00087008041 NUT. TX FOR PKU WITH IRON #9         PHENYL-FREE                      2012-07-01                .8667000      
          00847059102 NUT.TX MSUD, IRON/FLAXSEED OIL       COMPLEX JUNIOR MSD DRINK MIX U   2021-05-01              26.3200000      
          00847059722 NUTRIT.THERAPY, MSUD WITH IRON       COMPLEX ESSENTIAL MSD DRINK MI   2021-05-01              49.9800000      
          00847075102 NUT. TX, GLUTARIC ACIDURIA I         GLUTARADE JUNIOR GA-1 DRINK MI   2021-05-01              19.4600000      
          00847075422 NUT TX, GA 1/FLAXSEED/FIBER          GLUTARADE ESSENTIAL GA-1 DRINK   2021-05-01              45.2300000      
          00847095012 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM CHOCOLATE CAN PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM CHOCOLA   2021-05-01              32.0800000      
          00847095014 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM CHOCOLATE POU PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM CHOCOLA   2021-05-01              46.6300000      
          00847095022 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM VANILLA CAN   PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM VANILLA   2021-05-01              32.0800000      
          00847095024 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM VANILLA POUCH PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM VANILLA   2021-05-01              46.6300000      
          00847095032 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM ORANGE CREME  PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM ORANGE    2021-05-01              32.0800000      
          00847095034 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM ORANGE PRODUC PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM ORANGE    2021-05-01              46.6300000      
          00847095042 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM STRAWBERRY CA PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM STRAWBE   2021-05-01              32.0800000      
          00847095044 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM STRAWBERRY PO PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM STRAWBE   2021-05-01              46.6300000      
          00847095082 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM UNFLAVORED CA PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM UNFLAVO   2021-05-01              32.0800000      
          00847095084 PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM UNFLAVORED PO PHENYLADE ESSENTIAL DM UNFLAVO   2021-05-01              46.6300000      
          00847095404 PHENYLADE 40 UNFLAVORED POUCHES      PHENYLADE 40 UNFLAVORED POUCHE   2021-05-01              54.7100000      
          00847095414 PHENYLADE 40 CITRUS POUCHES          PHENYLADE 40 CITRUS POUCHES      2021-05-01              54.7100000      
          00847095602 PHENYLADE 60 UNFLAVORED CANS         PHENYLADE 60 UNFLAVORED CAN      2021-05-01              68.3000000      
          00847095604 PHENYLADE 60 UNFLAVORED POUCHES      PHENYLADE 60 UNFLAVORED POUCHE   2021-05-01               2.5000000      
          00847095622 PHENYLADE 60 VANILLA CANS            PHENYLADE 60 VANILLA CANS        2021-05-01              68.3000000      
          00847095624 PHENYLADE 60 VANILLA POUCHES         PHENYLADE 60 VANILLA POUCHE      2021-05-01               2.5000000      
          24359035001 GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 ORIGINAL     GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 ORIGIN   2021-05-01               4.8300000      
          24359035101 GLYACTIN BETTERMILK LITE 20 DE-LITE  GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK LITE 20 D   2021-05-01               8.3900000      
          24359035307 GLYTACTIN BUILD 10                   GLYTACTIN BUILD 10               2021-05-01               3.2300000      
          24359050801 GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 ORANGE CREME GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 ORANGE   2021-05-01               4.8300000      
          24359050901 GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 STRAWBERRY C GLYTACTIN BETTERMILK 15 STRAWB   2021-05-01               4.8300000      
          24359051403 GLYTACTIN RTD LITE 15 COFFEE MOCHA   GLYTACTIN RTD LITE 15 COFFEE M   2021-05-01               5.1900000      
          24359051803 GLYTACTIN RTD LITE 15 VANILLA        GLYTACTIN RTD LITE 15 VANILLA    2021-05-01               5.1900000      
          24359054403 GLYTACTIN RTD 15 CHOCOLATE           GLYTACTIN RTD 15 CHOCOLATE       2021-05-01               5.1900000      
          24359056403 GLYTACTIN RTD 10 CHOCOLATE           GLYTACTIN RTD 10 CHOCOLATE       2021-05-01               6.1000000      
          24359057403 GLYTACTIN RTD 10 ORIGINAL            GLYTACTIN RTD 10 ORIGINAL        2021-05-01               6.1000000      
          24359059203 TYLACTIN RTD 15 ORIGINAL             TYLACTIN RTD 15 ORIGINAL         2021-05-01              37.7800000      
          24359061004 GLYTACTIN SWIRL 15 CARAMEL           GLYTACTIN SWIRL 15 CARAMEL       2021-05-01               6.6800000      
          43900037120 PEPTINEX 1.0 - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C       ASE                              2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          43900037130 PEPTINEX 1.5 - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C       ASE                              2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          43900037140 PEPTINEX 1.0 - 8 OZ CAN - 24/C       ASE                              2012-07-01               2.8408500      
          49735010164 PKU PERIFLEX EARLY YEARS             PKU PERIFLEX EARLY YEARS         2021-05-01              15.4300000      
          49735010168 MSUD ANAMIX EARLY YEARS              MSUD ANAMIX EARLY YEARS          2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735010169 HCU ANAMIX EARLY YEARS               HCU ANAMIX EARLY YEARS           2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735010211 IVA ANAMIX EARLY YEARS               IVA ANAMIX EARLY YEARS           2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735010212 SOD ANAMIX EARLY YEARS               SOD ANAMIX EARLY YEARS           2021-05-01              60.2400000      
          49735010215 MMA-PA ANAMIX EARLY YEARS            MMA-PA ANAMIX EARLY YEARS        2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735010217 GA1 ANAMIX EARLY YEARS               GA-1 ANAMIX EARLY YEARS          2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735010218 TYR ANAMIX EARLY YEARS               TYR ANAMIX EARLY YEARS           2021-05-01              38.4900000      
          49735012167 PKU LOPHLEX POWDER ORANGE            PKU LOPHLEX POWDER ORANGE        2021-05-01               2.3300000      
          49735012169 PKU LOPHLEX POWDER BERRY             PKU LOPHLEX POWDER BERRY         2021-05-01               2.3300000      
          49735012301 XPHE MAXAMUM UNFLAVORED POUCHES      XPHE MAXAMUM UNFLAVORED POUCHE   2021-05-01               5.5000000      
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         
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    B4162 49735012302 XPHE MAXAMUM ORANGE POUCHES          XPHE MAXAMUM ORANGE POUCHES      2021-05-01               5.5000000      
          49735014116 PHENYLADE GMP ORIGINAL POUCHE        PHENYLADE GMP ORIGINAL POUCHES   2021-05-01               8.0100000      
          49735016129 PKU LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY BLAST     PKU LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY BLA   2021-05-01               5.1300000      
          49735016130 PKU LOPHLEX LQ JUICY ORANGE          PKU LOPHLEX LQ JUICY ORANGE      2021-05-01               5.1300000      
          49735016748 HCU LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY           HCU LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY       2021-05-01               8.6200000      
          49735016749 MSUD LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY          MSUD LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY      2021-05-01               8.4700000      
          49735016750 TYR LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY           TYR LOPHLEX LQ MIXED BERRY       2021-05-01               8.6500000      
          49735016832 PHENYLADE GMP DRINK MIX VANILLA CANS PHENYLADE GMP DRINK MIX VANILL   2021-05-01              96.1400000      
          49735017779 NUT. TX FOR PROPIONIC ACIDEMIA       XMTVI MAXAMUM                    2021-05-01              77.1500000      
          49735017785 MAXAMAID                             XMTVI MAXAMAID                   2012-07-01              78.5326500      
          49735017789 NUTRIT.THERAPY, MSUD WITH IRON       MSUD MAXAMUM                     2021-05-01              78.3900000      
          49735017790 NUT TX FOR ISOVALERIC ACIDEMIA       XLEU MAXAMUM                     2021-05-01              77.1500000      
          49735017795 NUT.TX,METABOLIC DIS,METHIO-FR       XMET MAXAMUM                     2021-05-01              77.1500000      
          49735018304 PHENYLADE GMP DRINK MIX VANILLA POUC PHENYLADE GMP DRINK MIX VANILL   2021-05-01               8.0100000      
          49735018305 PERIFLEX ADVANCE UNFLAV              PERIFLEX ADVANCE UNFLAV          2021-05-01              44.1200000      
          49735018323 XPHE MAXAMUM UNFLAVORED CANS         XPHE MANAMUM UNFLAVORED CANS     2021-05-01              51.7400000      
          49735018324 XPHE MAXAMUM, ORANGE CANS            XPHE MAXAMUM, ORANGE CANS        2021-05-01              51.7400000      
          49735019292 NUT.TX., UREA CYCLE DISORDER         UCD ANAMIX JUNIOR                2021-05-01              26.0600000      
          49735019293 NUT.TX., UREA CYCLE DISORDER         UCD ANAMIX JUNIOR VANILLA        2021-05-01              26.0600000      
          49735019470 HCU ANAMIX NEXT                      HCU ANAMIX NEXT                  2021-05-01              54.1300000      
          49735019471 IVA ANAMIX NEXT                      IVA ANAMIX NEXT                  2021-05-01              54.1300000      
          49735019472 MMA-PA ANAMIX NEXT                   MMA-PA ANAMIX NEXT               2021-05-01              54.1300000      
          49735019477 PERIFLEX JUNIOR PLUS PLAIN           PERIFLEX JUNIOR PLUS PLAIN       2021-05-01              31.6000000      
          49735019535 PKU LOPHLEX LQ TROPICAL              PKU LOPHLEX LQ TROPICAL          2021-05-01               5.1300000      
          49735019686 PHENYLADE GMP READY                  PHENYLADE GMP READY              2021-05-01              11.8000000      
          50600054906 EAA SUPPLEMENT                       EAA SUPPLEMENT                   2021-05-01             135.1000000      
          70074067031 INFANT FORMULA, METABOLIC,IRON       PRO-PHREE                        2021-05-01               9.0700000      
          70074067033 INF.FORMULA,UREA CYCLE DISORDR       CYCLINEX-1                       2021-05-01              18.2000000      
          70074067037 INF FORM, GLUTARIC ACIDURIA I        GLUTAREX-1                       2021-05-01              36.2000000      
          70074067041 INF.FORM,METAB,IRON METHION-FR       HOMINEX-1                        2021-05-01              36.2000000      
          70074067045 INF. FORM, ISOVALERIC ACIDEMIA       I-VALEX-1                        2021-05-01              36.2000000      
          70074067049 INFANT FORMULA WITH IRON, MSUD       KETONEX-1                        2021-05-01              37.7200000      
          70074067053 PHENEX-1 UNFL 14.1OZ PWD 6CT         PHENEX-1 UNFL 14.1OZ PWD 6CT     2021-05-01              19.7300000      
          70074067059 INFANT FORM,PROPIONIC ACIDEMIA       PROPIMEX-1                       2021-05-01              36.2000000      
          70074067063 INF FORM FOR TYROSINEMIA, IRON       TYREX-1                          2021-05-01              36.2000000      
    B4162                                                                                                                           

    J8499 00395266116 SIMPLE SYRUP                         SIMPLE SYRUP                     2014-03-01                .0300000      
          00574030216 ORA SWEET SF                         ORA SWEET SF                     2014-03-01                .0340000      
          00574030316 ORA-PLUS                             ORA-PLUS                         2014-03-01                .0340000      
          51927148300 ASCORBIC ACID                        ASCORBIC ACID                    2014-03-01               2.1900000      
          51927290700 CAPTOPRIL PWD                        CAPTOPRIL                        2014-03-01               6.3000000      
          68382009401 CARVEDILOL TABS                      CARVEDILOL                       2014-03-01                .1000000      
    J8499                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                    
* UNITS ARE SPECIFIC TO NDC, NOT HCPC. ONE UNIT MAY BE EQUAL TO 100 CALORIES, ONE PACKET, ONE CAN, ONE BRIK, OR ONE BOTTLE.         


